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CoC Number: OH-502

CoC Name: Cleveland/Cuyahoga County CoC

Total Award: $29 733,277

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project
Projects Award Total

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 1 $556,342

PH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $1,245,859
Supportive Services Only 0 $0
Safe Haven 0 $0
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0
GRAND TOTAL 2 $1,802,201
% of Total Award 6%

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name

Emerald Development & Economic Network
Mental Health Services for Homeless Persons, Inc.
Emerald Development & Economic Network
Emerald Development & Economic Network
Mental Health Services for Homeless Persons, Inc.
Emerald Development & Economic Network

# of Renewal  Renewal Proj.

Projects Award Total
14 $23,784,857

4 $2,932,049

1 $500,000

1 $464,170

$0

20 $27,681,076
93%

Project Name

TRA 1145 Units- 93
Euclid

SRA 2004

19 TRA

PHYA and PAP merge
14 SRA

# of Exp.
Projectst

O o O o o o

Exp. Project
Award Total*

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

0%

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

# of YHDP YHDP

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Projects Award Total  Award Total

O o o o o o

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$0 nla
$0 n/a
$0 nla
$0 n/a
$0 $250,000
$0 $250,000
0% 0.8%

Planning / UFA Total # Total % of CoC

of Proj. Award  Award

15 $24,341,199 82%

5 $4,177,908 14%
1 $500,000 2%
1 $464,170 2%

1 $250,000 <1%
23 $29,733,277

Awarded Amount

$11,453,464.00
$1,639,608.00
$1,631,688.00
$1,305,100.00
$1,223,852.00
$1,167,037.00
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Emerald Development & Economic Network
Mental Health Services for Homeless Persons, Inc.
Emerald Development & Economic Network
Mental Health Services for Homeless Persons, Inc.
Mental Health Services for Homeless Persons, Inc.
Emerald Development & Economic Network
Mental Health Services for Homeless Persons, Inc.
Cogswell Hall, Inc

Transitional Housing, Inc.

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Emerald Development & Economic Network
Emerald Development & Economic Network
West Side Catholic Center

Cuyahoga County

Cuyahoga County

Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

Cuyahoga County

Safe Haven
Grantee Name

Mental Health Services for Homeless Persons, Inc.

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

Cuyahoga County

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

EAX Greenbridge Extension

South Pointe

ECLib TRA

8301 Detroit

Miles

COC Reallocation to serve D+ Families
Downtown Superior Apartments
Cogswell Supportive Housing
Permanent Supportive Housing/CH

Project Name

EDEN RRH for Families and Singles Bonus FY2015
DV Bonus 2019

WSCC RRH 52

2016 Rapid Re-Housing for Single Adults
Cuyahoga County Rapid Re-Housing for Families

Project Name

Cuyahoga County Coordinated Entry

Project Name

Safe Haven 3

Project Name

Cuyahoga County 2019 Planning Project

I
| £ HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*
o~

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

$1,130,570.00
$1,047,093.00
$1,001,709.00
$990,254.00
$791,562.00
$556,342.00
$227,233.00
$108,428.00
$67,259.00

Awarded Amount

$1,289,966.00
$1,245,859.00
$609,150.00
$541,581.00
$491,352.00

Awarded Amount

$500,000.00

Awarded Amount
$464,170.00

Awarded Amount
$250,000.00





