

### HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

# CoC Number: OH-502 CoC Name: Cleveland/Cuyahoga County CoC Total Award: \$29,733,277

### Awards by Component:

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects <sup>1</sup>	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	; 1	\$556,342	14	\$23,784,857	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	15	\$24,341,199	82%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$1,245,859	4	\$2,932,049	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	5	\$4,177,908	14%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	1	\$500,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$500,000	2%
Safe Haven	0	\$0	1	\$464,170	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$464,170	2%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$250,000	1	\$250,000	<1%
GRAND TOTAL	2	\$1,802,201	20	\$27,681,076	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$250,000	23	\$29,733,277	
% of Total Award		6%		93%		0%		0%	0.8%			

### Project level award summary:

#### **Permanent Housing**

#### **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Emerald Development & Economic Network	TRA 1145 Units- 93	Renewal project	\$11,453,464.00
Mental Health Services for Homeless Persons, Inc.	Euclid	Renewal project	\$1,639,608.00
Emerald Development & Economic Network	SRA 2004	Renewal project	\$1,631,688.00
Emerald Development & Economic Network	19 TRA	Renewal project	\$1,305,100.00
Mental Health Services for Homeless Persons, Inc.	PHYA and PAP merge	Renewal project	\$1,223,852.00
Emerald Development & Economic Network	14 SRA	Renewal project	\$1,167,037.00



## HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

	Emerald Development & Economic Network	EAX Greenbridge Extension	Renewal project	\$1,130,570.00
	Mental Health Services for Homeless Persons, Inc.	South Pointe	Renewal project	\$1,047,093.00
	Emerald Development & Economic Network	ECLib TRA	Renewal project	\$1,001,709.00
	Mental Health Services for Homeless Persons, Inc.	8301 Detroit	Renewal project	\$990,254.00
	Mental Health Services for Homeless Persons, Inc.	Miles	Renewal project	\$791,562.00
	Emerald Development & Economic Network	COC Reallocation to serve D+ Families	New project	\$556,342.00
	Mental Health Services for Homeless Persons, Inc.	Downtown Superior Apartments	Renewal project	\$227,233.00
	Cogswell Hall, Inc	Cogswell Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$108,428.00
	Transitional Housing, Inc.	Permanent Supportive Housing/CH	Renewal project	\$67,259.00
	PH - Rapid Re-housing			
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
	Emerald Development & Economic Network	EDEN RRH for Families and Singles Bonus FY2015	Renewal project	\$1,289,966.00
	Emerald Development & Economic Network	DV Bonus 2019	New project	\$1,245,859.00
	West Side Catholic Center	WSCC RRH 52	Renewal project	\$609,150.00
	Cuyahoga County	2016 Rapid Re-Housing for Single Adults	Renewal project	\$541,581.00
	Cuyahoga County	Cuyahoga County Rapid Re-Housing for Families	Renewal project	\$491,352.00
Su	pportive Services Only			
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
	Cuyahoga County	Cuyahoga County Coordinated Entry	Renewal project	\$500,000.00
Sat	fe Haven			
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
	Mental Health Services for Homeless Persons, Inc.	Safe Haven 3	Renewal project	\$464,170.00
Со	C Planning Grant			
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
	Cuyahoga County	Cuyahoga County 2019 Planning Project	Planning project	\$250,000.00